[Ninth Taiwanese Cultural Festival]

Resolution recognizing the Ninth Taiwanese Cultural Festival in San Francisco and commending the Taiwanese American Federation of Northern California and its many volunteers on this 21st day of May, 2005, for contributing to the recognition of Taiwanese Americans in the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, The Taiwanese American Federation of Northern California is holding the Ninth Taiwanese Cultural Festival at Union Square in San Francisco on May 21, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Taiwanese Cultural Festival will promote cultural exchange and provide business opportunities, between City and County of San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, The influences and roles of Taiwanese Americans have been extremely important to the City and County of San Francisco and its economy; and

WHEREAS, Thousands of the Bay Area Taiwanese Americans and local San Francisco residents are expected to attend the ninth Taiwanese Cultural Festival to enjoy the music performances, folk dances, paintings and photography of Taiwanese artisans, and the taste of Taiwanese cooking; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That this Board of Supervisors, City and County of San Francisco recognizes the Ninth Taiwanese Cultural Festival in San Francisco and commends the Taiwanese American Federation of Northern California and its many volunteers on this 21st day of May, 2005, for contributing to the recognition of Taiwanese Americans in the City and County of San Francisco, and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors encourages all City and County residents and the local communities to recognize the important contributions that Taiwanese

Americans have made and continue to make for the betterment of our society and the world, and encourages the public to celebrate and participate in this special occasion, and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors congratulates that Taiwanese American Federation of Northern California and its hard working volunteers for their untiring commitment to putting together this great event, and thanking them for holding the Ninth Taiwanese Cultural Festival in San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

050833

Date Passed:

Resolution recognizing the Ninth Taiwanese Cultural Festival in San Francisco and commending the Taiwanese American Federation of Northern California and its many volunteers on this 21st day of May, 2005, for contributing to the recognition of Taiwanese Americans in the City and County of San Francisco.

May 17, 2005 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 050833

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 17, 2005 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

05-25-05

Date Approved

layor Gavin Newsom

rk of the Boa